1c

1c

lc

Dated this 26th day of September 1983.

Signed by the said Reynold Feichney McIntyre in the presence of:

R. MCINTYRE.

# 4672

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of Bosca Industries Ltd. (in receivership) of 25 Harwood Street, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 29 September 1983.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

4666

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

#### NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of Laird Electrical Ltd., of 564 Victoria Street, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 29 September 1983.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

4667

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of Millers Insulation Ltd., 22 Fuchsia Avenue, Hamilton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 29 September 1983.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

4668

lc

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

#### NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of Trevor Rink (Farm Water Developments) Ltd., of Bell Road, Taumarunui, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 29 September 1983.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

IVAN A. HANSEN, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. 4669

1c

4633

# PARAPARAUMU MOTOR CAMP LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meeting

Name of Company: Paraparaumu Motor Camp Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee's Office, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 402/83.

Date of Order: 28 September 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 26 August 1983.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: 25 October 1983, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 11.00 a.m.

Contributories at: 11.30 p.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

4649

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Number of Company: 1976/57.

Presented by: W. B. Dobson, 204 Maxwell Road, Blenheim.

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of KINROSS SALVAGE LTD.:

I, WILLIAM BRUCE DOBSON, being a director of Kinross Salvage Ltd., hereby give notice and I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Blenheim, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Blenheim this 29th day of August 1983.

W. B. DOBSON, Director.

4647

## The Companies Act 1955 PURNELL FARMS LTD. (No. 69/784) PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

KEITH HERBERT PURNELL, of Thames, solicitor, secretary of Purnell Farms Ltd., hereby gives notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

K. H. PURNELL, Secretary.

P.O. Box 31. Thames. 4643

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335 (3)

Name of Company: Riversdale Butchery Ltd.

No. of Company: 1960/46

Presented by: Broad, Christie & Partners, P.O. Box 24, Gore.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of RIVERSDALE BUTCHERY LTD .:

HAROLD JOHN GREER, being a director of Riversdale Butchery Ltd., hereby give notice that, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Nelson this 7th day of September 1983. H. J. GREER, Director.

lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of BELFAST DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED, formerly known as CAMERON HOMES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 6 Downsview Road, Pakuranga, Auckland, building contractor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 16th day of

lc

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

Name of Company: Kinross Salvage Ltd.